Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connecticut Center for Massage Therapy, Inc.		07/29/2008	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steiner Education Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	770 South Dixie Highway	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33146	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886502	CONNECTICUT CENTER FOR MASSAGE THERAPY 1980
Registration Number:	3365418	AN EDUCATION FOR HEALTH AND LIFE
Registration Number:	3365417	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: carol.cavallerano@akerman.com, pablo.meles@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Pablo Meles, Esq., Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7163-42/43/44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pablo Meles

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0211

900112908

0 06\$ H

Signature:	/Pablo Meles/	
Date:	08/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=7163-42-43-44 - ASSIGNMENT DC source=7163-42-43-44 - ASSIGNMENT DC source=7163-42-43-44 - ASSIGNMENT DC	CUMENT (WP518992)#page2.tif CUMENT (WP518992)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO STEINER EDUCATION GROUP

This Assignment is made and entered into between Connecticut Center for Massage Therapy, Inc., a corporation of the State of Connecticut ("Assignor") and Steiner Education Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida ("Assignee"). The Assignment is effective as of the date signed below by all parties (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") by and among Virginia Massage Therapy, Inc. a Florida corporation ("Buyer"), Steiner Education Group, Inc. ("SEG" and the Assignee herein), Connecticut Center for Massage Therapy, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Seller" and the Assignor herein), and Stephen Kitts, an individual ("Shareholder" and, together with Seller, individually, a "Seller Party" and, collectively, the "Seller Parties"), dated as of the 28th day of July, 2008, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer all intellectual property assets, including but not limited to, the trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefore, identified on Exhibit A hereto and in connection with the operation of its business (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the Trademarks and has filed the applications and obtained the registrations therefor identified on **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee its rights in, to and under the Trademarks and any other general intangible and intellectual property used or developed in connection with its business.

This Assignment is executed and delivered in connection with the Agreement and is subject to, and is entitled to the benefits in respect of the Agreement. Nothing in this Assignment shall in any way vary the promises, agreements, representations and warranties of the parties set forth in the Agreement. If any provision of this Assignment is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such will not affect the validity or enforceability of the other provisions hereof.

Page 1 of 4

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ASSIGNOR	Connecticut Center for Massage Therapy, Inc. By: Stephen E. Kitts Title: President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF HARTFORD)	s: Hartford
ZUVO. DV Siennen	sworn to and subscribed before me this Deliday of E. Kitts, President of Connecticut Center for Massage on, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is personally (heperoficientification) as identification.
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires 10-31-2010 (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
ASSIGNEE STATE OF FLORIDA)	Steiner Education Group, Inc. By: Across Florings Name: Leased Florings Title: Reader
COUNTY OF Hiam; - Dade) ss:	
	worn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of desident of corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is
{FT508171;1}	Page 2 of 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0214

personally known to me or has produidentification.	ced (type of identification) a:
•	
Serving ELF	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FIGURDA
MY CO	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Nation, Publica

Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT A OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO STEINER EDUCATION GROUP, INC.

Trademark	E RegaNo	is Recibales	assaulse ja Goods and Seigness in the
	22975 (Connecticut State TM Reg.)	9/14/07 valid until 9/13/12	Vocational education in the field of massage therapy; educational services in the field of massage therapy, including classes, seminars and workshops.
	22976 (Connecticut State TM Reg.)	9/14/07 valid until 9/13/12	Vocational education in the field of massage therapy; educational services in the field of massage therapy, including classes, seminars and workshops.
TO THE PARTY OF TH	2886502	9/21/04 valid until 9/20/14	Vocational education in the field of massage therapy; educational services, namely; conducting classes, seminars and workshops in the field of massage therapy.
AN EDUCATION FOR HEALTH AND LIFE	3365418	1/8/08 valid until 1/7/18	Vocational education in the field of massage therapy; educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars and workshops in the field of massage therapy.
	3365417	1/8/08 valid until 1/7/18	Educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars and workshops in the field of massage therapy.

Page 4 of 4

{FT508171;1}

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0216